21-10699-dsj	Doc 1 Filed 04/13/2	1 Entered 04/13/21 09:05:05 Pg 1 of 7	Main Document
Fill in this information to ide	entify the case:		
United States Bankruptcy Cou 500THERN Dis	urt for the: strict of <u>M&W York</u>		
Case number (If known):	Chapter	7	Check if this is ar amended filing

Official Form 205

Involuntary Petition Against a Non-Individual

12/15

Use this form to begin a bankruptcy case against a non-individual you allege to be a debtor subject to an involuntary case. If you want to begin a case against an individual, use the *Involuntary Petition Against an Individual* (Official Form 105). Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach any additional sheets to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write debtor's name and case number (if known).

Part 1: Identify the Chapte	er of the Bankruptcy Code Under Which Petition	Is Filed
1. Chapter of the Bankruptcy Code	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 11	
Part 2: Identify the Debtor	r	
2. Debtor's name	KOSSOFF PLLC	
 Other names you know the debtor has used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names, or doing business as names. 		
4. Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	1 Unknown EIN	
5. Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different
	H 401	Number Street
	New York NY 10007 City State ZIP Code	City State ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
	New York County	Number Street
		City State ZIP Code

Debtor KOSSOFF P	Case number (if known)		
. Debtor's website (URL)	www.kossoffpllc.com		
. Type of debtor	 Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)) Partnership (excluding LLP) Other type of debtor. Specify:		
. Type of debtor's business	Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the types of business listed. Unknown type of business.		
To the best of your knowledge, are any bankruptcy cases pending by or against any partner or affiliate of this debtor?	 No Yes. Debtor Relationship District Date filed Case number, if known Debtor Relationship District Date filed Case number, if known 		
art 3: Report About the	 Check one: Over the last 180 days before the filing of this bankruptcy, the debtor had a domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district longer than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliates, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 		
1. Allegations	 Each petitioner is eligible to file this petition under 11 U.S.C. § 303(b). The debtor may be the subject of an involuntary case under 11 U.S.C. § 303(a). At least one box must be checked: The debtor is generally not paying its debts as they become due, unless they are the subject of a bona fide dispute as to liability or amount. Within 120 days before the filing of this petition, a custodian, other than a trustee, receiver, or an agent appointed or authorized to take charge of less than substantially all of the property of the debtor for the purpose of enforcing a lien against such property, was appointed or took possession. 		
2. Has there been a transfer of any claim against the debtor by or to any petitioner?	 No Yes. Attach all documents that evidence the transfer and any statements required under Bankruptcy Rule 1003(a). 		

Official Form 205

21-10699-dsj Doc 1 Filed 04/13/21 Entered 04/13/21 09:05:05 Main Document

or KOSSOFF PL			
Each petitioner's claim	Name of petitioner	Nature of petitioner's claim	Amount of the claim above the value of any lien
	Gran Sabana Gorp NV	Unreturned IOLA Fund	\$ <u>4,506,349.</u>
	Louis + Jeanmarie Giordan	10 Unreturned Iold Fund,	\$ 250,000.0
DECKEN ASSO	CHATES LLC & 118 Duane LLC Thomas G. Sneva	C Misapproprieted IULA Fund, Unrewrned IOLA Fund, Total of petitioners' claims	s 2, 4 25, 000.0 57, 300.0 s 8,038, 649.2
the top of each sheet. Followi	t petitioners, attach additional sheets. Write ting the format of this form, set out the inform r, the petitioner's claim, the petitioner's repre- erjury set out in Part 4 of the form, followed b e petitioner's attorney.	nation required in Parts 3 and 4 of the form in esentative, and the petitioner's attorney. Inc.	lude the
t 4: Request for Relief			
\$500,000 or imprisonment for u	is a serious crime. Making a false statement in p to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, r for relief be entered against the debtor under the ion, attach the corporate ownership statement re-	. 1519, and 3571. the chapter of 11 U.S.C. specified in this petition	n. If a
foreign representative appointed	d in a foreign proceeding, attach a certified copy n in this document and have a reasonable belief	y of the order of the court granting recognition.	
Petitioners or Petitioners' Re	and the second	ttorneys	不得我的
Name and mailing address of Gran Sabana Cor,		Aaron R. Cahn	
4299 NW 36th Street		Carter Ledyard + Milby	rn LLP
Number Street Miami	FL 33166 2	Wall Street	
	FL 33100		
	State ZIP Code N	lumber Street	10005
City Name and mailing address of	State ZIP Code N	lumber Street <u>New York</u> <u>NY</u> State	IDDOS ZIP Code
City Name and mailing address of Giorgio Angelini Name 4299 NW 36th Street	State ZIP Code N petitioner's representative, if any Ci	Number Street $\frac{N_{ew}}{N_{ork}}$ $\frac{N_{T}}{State}$ contact phone $(212)238-5629$ Email C3h Har number 1329424	<u>IDDOS</u> ZIP Code n@clm.com
City Name and mailing address of Giorgio Angelini Name 4299 NW 36th Street	State ZIP Code N petitioner's representative, if any C ., Suite 1 Base	iumber Street <u>New Tork</u> State State Contact phone (<u>212)238-961</u> 9Email <u>C2h</u>	<u>IDDOS</u> ZIP Code
City Name and mailing address of Giorgio Angelini Name 4299 NW 36th Street Number Street Miami City	State ZIP Code N petitioner's representative, if any C c, Suite 1 C FL 33166 State ZIP Code	Number Street $\frac{N_{ew}}{N_{ork}}$ $\frac{N_{T}}{State}$ contact phone $(212)238-5629$ Email C3h Har number 1329424	<u>IDOUS</u> ZIP Code n@clm, com
City Name and mailing address of Giorgio Angelini Name 4299 NW 36th Street Mumber Street Miami City I declare under penalty of perju	State ZIP Code N petitioner's representative, if any C	lumber Street <u>New Tork</u> State State State State New York State <u>New York</u>	<u>IOOOS</u> ZIP Code n@clm.com
City Name and mailing address of Giorgio Angelini Name 4299 NW 36th Street Number Street Miami City I declare under penalty of perju	State ZIP Code N petitioner's representative, if any C	Number Street $\frac{N_{ew}}{N_{ork}}$ $\frac{N_{T}}{State}$ contact phone $(212)238-5629$ Email C3h Har number 1329424	<u>10005</u> ZIP Code

Involuntary Petition Against a Non-Individual

page 3

21-10699-dsj Doc 1 Filed 04/13/21 Entered 04/13/21 09:05:05 Main Document Pg 4 of 7

Name and mailing address o					
LOUIS + JEANM	ARIE GORDEN	Y0	Printed name		
48 STRONG	PLACE				
Number Street	16/100	*	Firm name, if any	•	
BROOKLYN	NY	1/23/			
City	State	ZIP Code	Number Street		
			City	State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address o	of petitioner's repres	sentative, if any	Contact phone	Email	
Name					
Namo			Bar number		
Number Street		***************************************	01-1-		
		315.0	State		
City	State	ZIP Code			
I declare under penalty of perj	ury that the foregoing	is true and correct.			
Executed on	2/		X		
11/12	Δ	1, 1	Signature of attorney		
111/ +	franne lo	Frontin	Date signed		
Signature of patitioner or represent	tative, including represe	ntative's title	MM / DD /	YYYY	
Stronger, myrtefn - gerer - an - gereg s	f netitioner	an a	an a		
Name and mailing address o	et petitioner ES_LLC + 11,	and a second a second sec	Printed name		
Name and mailing address o	t petitioner ES LLC + 11. Land LLC Street, E	and a second a second sec	Printed name Firm name, if any		
Stronger, myrtefn - gerer - an - gereg s	t petitioner ES <u>LLC + 11</u> , Land LLC <u>Street</u>	and a second a second sec	Printed name Firm name, if any		
Name and mailing address o	1 petitioner ES LLC + 11, Land LLC Street, E M State	and a second a second sec	Printed name Firm name, if any Number Street		
Name and mailing address o DECKER ASSOCIAT. Name United American Number Street Street New York	ES LLC + 11. Lond LLC Street, & M Suaro	8 DUANE LLC + Floor - 10012 ztp Code		State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address o	ES LLC + 11. Lond LLC Street, & M Suaro	8 DUANE LLC + Floor - 10012 ztp Code	Number Street		ZIP Code
Name and mailing address o DECKER ASSOCIAT. Normanical American Number Street Number Street New York Start American New York Start American New York	ES LLC + 11. Lond LLC Street, & M Suaro	8 DUANE LLC + Floor - 10012 ztp Code	Number Street		
Name and mailing address o DECKER ASSOCIAT. Name United American Number Street Street New York	ES LLC + 11. Lond LLC Street, & M Suaro	8 DUANE LLC + Floor - 10012 ztp Code	Number Street		
Name and mailing address o DECKER ASSOCIAT. Normanical American Number Street Number Street New York Start American New York Start American New York	ES LLC + 11. Lond LLC Street, & M Suaro	8 DUANE LLC + Floor - 10012 ztp Code	Number Street City Contact phone		
Name and mailing address o DECKER ASSOCIAT. Name Name and mailing address of NewYork New	ES LLC + 11. Lond LLC Street, & M Suaro	8 DUANE LLC + Floor - 10012 ztp Code	Number Street City Contact phone		
Name and mailing address of DECKER ASSOCIAT. Name Varied American Number Street New York New York N	ES LLC + 11, Lond LLC .Street, & State	8 DUANE LLC 5 Floor - 10012 zip Code sentative, if any ZIP Code	Number Street City Contact phone		
Name and mailing address o DECKER ASSOCIAT. Name Varied American Number Street St	ES LLC + 11, Lond LLC .Street, & State	8 DUANE LLC 5 Floor - 10012 zip Code sentative, if any ZIP Code	Number Street City Contact phone Bar number State		
Name and mailing address o DECKER ASSOCIAT. Name United American Number Street Street New York New Y	ES LLC + 11, Lond LLC .Street, & State	8 DUANE LLC 5 Floor - 10012 zip Code sentative, if any ZIP Code	Number Street City Contact phone Bar number State		
Name and mailing address o DECKER ASSOCIAT. Name United American Number Street Street New York New Y	ES LLC + 11, Lond LLC .Street, & State	8 DUANE LLC 5 Floor - 10012 zip Code sentative, if any ZIP Code	Number Street City Contact phone Bar number State		
Name and mailing address o DECKER ASSOCIAT. Name United American Number Street Street New York New Y	ES LLC + 11, Land LLC Street, E State f petitioner's repres	8 DUANE LLC + Floor - 10012 ztp Code sentative, if any - ZIP Code is true and correct.	Number Street City Contact phone Bar number State	Email	

Invo

21-10699-dsj Doc 1 Filed 04/13/21 Entered 04/13/21 09:05:05 Main Document Pg 5 of 7

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ระการการการที่สุดที่สายสัตว์สายสิทธิภาพการที่ และการการการสีมากสายสิทธิภาพที่สุดไปได้ เกิดการการการการการการการการการการการการการก	เหตุแกรมีการการสมพัฒนิสมหรัดการการการการที่สุด	ฐางสำนักสารสารแรงการการการการการสารสารสารสารสารสารสารการการการการการสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสา	nen son son son son son son son son son so	
ame and mailing address of	petitioner				
Thomas G.Sneva			Printed name		
12 East 97th Stre	eet #2J		Firm name, if any		
^{umber Street} New York	NY	10029	Number Street		
ity	State	ZIP Code	Number Street		
ame and mailing address of	petitioner's represe	ntative, if any	City Contact phone	State	ZIP Code
ame			Bar number		
umber Street			State	_	
ity	State	ZIP Code			
declare under penalty of perjur xecuted on 04/12/2021		s true and correct.	Signature of attorney		
Ignature of petitioner or representa	tive, including represent	ative's title	Date signed MM / DD / YYY	TY	
ame and mailing address of	petitioner				
ame			Printed name		
umber Street			Firm name, if any		
ity	State	ZIP Code	Number Street		
ame and mailing address of	petitioner's represe	entative, if any	City	State	ZIP Code
ame			Contact phone	Email	
			Bar number		
umber Street					
	State	ZIP Code	State	7	
umber Street ity declare under penalty of perjur					
ity			State	-	

21-10699-dsj Doc 1 Filed 04/13/21 Entered 04/13/21 09:05:05 Main Document Pg 6 of 7

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----X

In re Kossoff PLLC,

Case No. 21 -____(___)

Debtor.

-----Х

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT OF PETITIONER GRAN SABANA CORP NV

Pursuant to Rule 7007.1 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and Local

Bankruptcy Rule 7007.1-1, the undersigned petitioning creditor, a private, nongovernmental corporation, certifies that the following entities are owners of more than 10% of any class of its equity:

(a) Fundación Z1, Credicorp Bank Plaza, 26th floor, Nicanor de Obarrio Avenue, 50th Street, Panama, Republic of Panama – 50%

(b) Z Corporation, Wickhams Cay 662, Road Town Tortola, British Virgin Islands – 50%

Dated: New York, New York April 12, 2021

GRAN SABANA CORP NV

By: <u>s/Giorgio Angelini</u>

Name: Giorgio Angelini Title: Manager 21-10699-dsj Doc 1 Filed 04/13/21 Entered 04/13/21 09:05:05 Main Document Pg 7 of 7

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----X

In re Kossoff PLLC,

Debtor.

Case No. 21 -____(___)

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT OF PETITIONER 118 DUANE LLC AND DECKER ASSOCIATES LLC

Pursuant to Rule 7007.1 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and Local

Bankruptcy Rule 7007.1-1, the undersigned petitioning creditors, each a private, nongovernmental limited liability company, certify that there are no entities that are owners of more than 10% of any class of its equity:

Dated: New York, New York April 12, 2021

118 DUAN	ency MM
By:	AV ···
Name:	Albert Laboz
	uthorized member
DECKER A	SSOCIATES LLC
By:	AVI -
Name: A	lbert Laboz
Title: au	thorized member